

r
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 427 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

ANINDITA BOSE NEE GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARNENDU BOSE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in MAT Suit No.1336/2012 titled as "Sri Swarendu Bose Vs. Smt.Anindita Bose", pending in the Court of Addl.District Judge, Barrackpore, West Bengal, until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar