

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 427 OF 2013

ANINDITA BOSE NEE GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARNENDU BOSE
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the matter is awaited for the appearance of the respondent but the learned Advocate, Ms. Vandana Mittal, appearing on behalf of Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that as the matter has been amicably settled between the parties, steps for withdrawing the petition would be taken by the next date. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 22.8.2013.

	REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)