

&
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 427 OF 2013

ANINDITA BOSE NEE GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARNENDU BOSE

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of transfer petition and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the applicant.
List after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER